

## 2024

## PRICE LIST FOR:

## **MOUNT FOREST CEMETERY**

411257 Southgate Road 41 Mount Forest, ON Licence #3308872

## **Contact:**

Karren Wallace Director of Legislative Services/Clerk 519.848.3620 ext. 4227 kwallace@wellington-north.com Cathy Conrad
Deputy Clerk
519.-848.3620 ext. 4221
cconrad@wellington-north.com

MOUNT FOREST CEMETERY 2024 PRICE LIST AS OF MARCH 26TH				
ITEM	COST	HST	TOTAL	
SALES				
GRAVES	, ,, ,	a ·		
Flat and raised monuments are permitted on a single grant Cray 2.1/ fact v.10 fact (40% Care and	grave (not included i	n the purchase	price)	
Single Grave 3 ½ feet x 10 feet (40% Care and Maintenance Fund included \$828.00)	\$2,071.00	\$269.23	\$2,340.23	
	72,071.00	<b>7203.23</b>	γ2,5 <del>-1</del> 0.25	
COLUMBARIUM NICHE				
Etching on niche is permitted but must be in the same	e style and font alre	ady in place (n	ot included	
in the purchase price)				
Circle Nicks (44.3/ "Llv40" v45" D.tvs umps\ (450/				
Single Niche (11 ¾ "Hx12" x15" D two urns).(15% Care and Maintenance Fund included \$263.00)	\$1,749.00	\$227.37	\$1,976.37	
care and manneriance rand mediaded \$200.00)	71,743.00	<b>7227.37</b>	71,570.57	
SCATTERING GARDEN				
First and Last Name only may be etched on a memori	al stone (not includ	ed in the purch	nase price)	
Scattering Garden (one cremated remains.)				
(\$70.00 Care and Maintenance Fund included)	\$175.00	\$22.75	\$197.75	
INTERMENT RIGHTS				
Standard lots are suitable for up to four interments in	one of the followin	ng combination	is: one	
casket and two cremated remains or up to four cremated remains		_		
burial shall be permitted in a single lot provided the				
the first interment is at double depth (extra charge for	or double depth)			
INTERMENT CHARGES				
Adult	\$1,310.00	\$170.30	\$1,480.30	
Child (12 & under)	\$300.00	\$39.00	\$339.00	
Cremated Remains in Standard Plot	\$470.00	\$61.10	\$531.10	
Double Depth Charge	\$290.00	\$37.70	\$327.70	
Inurnment in Niche	\$300.00	\$39.00	\$339.00	
Scattering Garden	\$170.00	\$22.10	\$192.10	
SURCHARGES				
JUNUMARGES				
Saturday Funerals until 12 noon - Standard Burial	\$380.00	\$49.40	\$429.40	
Saturday Funerals until 12 noon - Cremated				
Remains.	\$240.00	\$31.20	\$271.20	
Saturday Funerals until 12 noon - Niche	\$130.00	\$16.90	\$146.90	
Burials Inurnments Occurring outside hours of 9am-3pm Mon-Fri.	\$125.00	\$16.25	\$141.25	
	7123.00	710.23	7171.23	
Winter burial charge if ordered by Public Health	Standard rate pl	us all charges		
DISINTERMENT Standard burial	ć1 210 00	ć170.30	ć1 400 30	
Standard burial	\$1,310.00	\$170.30	\$1,480.30	

Cremated remains	\$470.00	\$61.10	\$531.10
VAULT STORAGE	\$225.00	\$29.25	\$254.25
MONUMENT INSTALLATIONS Staking Fee	\$59.00	\$7.67	\$66.67
Monument Care and Maintenance Fund:			
Flat Marker less than 1,116.13 square cm (173 square inches)			\$0.00
Flat Marker at least 1,116.13 square cm (173 square inches)	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$113.00
Upright up to 4 feet (including base)	\$200.00	\$26.00	\$226.00
Upright over 4 feet (including base)	\$400.00	\$52.00	\$452.00
ADMINISTRATION			
Transfer of Interment Right resale to municipaliy per plot	\$100.00	\$13.00	\$113.00
Administration Fee and Research per hour	\$50.00	\$6.50	\$56.50
Assisting as Pallbearer per hour (minimum 1 hour)	\$50.00	\$6.50	\$56.50
OTHER Rental of any equipment	Rate Charged		

Payment is due at the time of sale or interment. Payble to "Township of Wellington North".